

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25460/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in SBCMA No. 66/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jabir Hasan,Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv. for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks
time to take instructions whether the enhanced amount of
compensation has already been paid to the claimants-
respondents.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master